FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

08-04-2000



EET

Docket No.:

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			LY	PA	AY1.OPN.()2 (#2)	
Tab settings → → → ▼	1014232	21/			▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	allu Hauchiains.	r Icase recor	ս ւne attached	original docume	nts or cop	y thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Richard T. Waggoner O P E C S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Mind Power Institute Internal Address:					
☐ General Partnership ☐ Lin ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Me	erger ange of Name	City: _Ir	vine idual(s) citizens ciation eral Partnership ed Partnership oration-State r e is not domiciled in	arate document fron	CA ZIF	P: 92606	
 4. Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/428,935 75/979,596 				Registration No).(s)		
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers	6. Total nui	s 🛛 No mber of applica ions involved:	ations and		2	
Name: Joseph C. Andras Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 650			account numbe		- dooddin		
City: Costa Mesa State: CA	X ZIP: <u>92626</u>	01-1960	nada-bartador - a de contrata de la				
08/03/2000 NTHAI1 00000081 75428935 01 FC:481 40.00 0P 03 FC:481 25.00 0P 15 the best of my knowledge and belief the of the original document. Joseph C. Andras Name of Person Signing		ation is true a	and cofrect and	July 7,		ие сору	
Total numb	per of pages including o	cover sheet, atta	achments, and	4			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002114 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT

(Richard T. Waggoner ---> The Mind Power Institute)

WHEREAS, Richard T. Waggoner, an individual having a residence at 332 Santa Louisa, Irvine, California 92606 ("Assignor"), owns certain right, title and interest in and to various forms of "Intellectual Property" associated with the business of the Assignee (identified below) including, without limitation, copyrights, trade names, trademarks, service marks, service names, trade secrets, designs, licenses, patents, and know-how (whether related to any of the foregoing or otherwise) (including pending applications for any of the foregoing) and, more particularly, at least a joint right, title and interest in and to the trademark IMMUTOL and corresponding trademark applications including but not limited to applications no. 75-428,935 and 75-979,596 more fully identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, The Mind Power Institute (also doing business as Alternative Treatment Information Network and/or as A.T.I.N.), a California corporation having a principal place of business at 1582 West Deere Ave., Suite C, Irvine, California 92606 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to all of Assignor's Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

1. Intellectual Property Generally

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property. Assignor further agrees to execute suitable assignments as requested by Assignee or its designee and to provide Assignee or its designee with reasonable assistance in registering the Intellectual Property in the United States and in other countries, as desired by Assignee.

2. Known Trademark (IMMUTOL)

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, all common law and statutory right, title and interest in the Mark, all rights of registration, maintenance, renewal and protection thereof, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past infringements and of opposition and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of the Mark.

B - Initials______ Date: ___/__/__

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002114 FRAME: 0712

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor 23 day of 5000 2000.	r has duly executed this Assignment on this Richard T. Waggoner
State of Cartonica)) ss.:
County of Clary	_)
On this day of , 2000 State and County aforesaid, personally apperature of proved to me on the basis of whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the with he/she/they executed the same in his/her/the his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument the same in his/her/their signature(s) acted, executed the instrument the same in his/her/their signature(s) acted, executed the instrument the same in his/her/their signature(s) acted, executed the instrument the same in his/her/their signature(s) acted, executed the instrument the same in his/her/their signature(s) acted, executed the instrument the same in his/her/their signature(s) acted, executed the instrument the same in his/her/their signature(s) acted, executed the instrument the same in his/her/their signature(s) acted, executed the instrument the same in his/her/their signature(s) acted, executed the instrument the same in his/her/their signature(s) acted, executed the instrument the same in his/her/their signature(s) acted, executed the instrument the same in his/her/their signature(s) acted, executed the instrument the same in his/her/their signature(s) acted, executed the instrument the same in his/her/their signature(s) acted, executed the instrument the same in his/her/their signature(s) acted the same	f satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) in instrument and acknowledged to me that ir-authorized capacity(ies), and that by he person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
AMY R. KROPP COMM. #1225349 Notary Public-California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. June 20, 2003	Notary Public

- Page 2 of 3 -

Initials______ Date: ___/___/___

Schedule A

Mark	Filing Date	Application	Goods
		No.	
IMMUTOL	Feb 04, 1998	75-428,935	(Int. Cl. 3) Skin Care Products,
			Namely, Skin Creams, Face
			Creams, And Sun Protection
			Lotions, Sun Protection Oils,
			Sun Protection Gels
IMMUTOL	Feb 24, 2000	75-979,596	(Int. Cl. 5) Ingestible Immune
			System Products, Namely,
	(Filing date		Dietary Supplements For The
	of the		Enhancement Of The Immune
	Request to		System For Both Humans And
	Divide		Animals
	submitted in		
	Parent		
	application		
	no.		
	75-428,935)		

RWT1 - Page 3 of 3 -

RECORDED: 07/13/2000

Initials____ Date: ___/__/__

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002114 FRAME: 0714